
2026 Fayetteville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Stone (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), Stone (7-7), Lowery (5-5),
Deberry (3-3), Stueck (2-2), Jackson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Patterson, Treja .364 5-5 11 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .636 0 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
6 Wilson, A'Leah .357 6-6 14 2 5 0 1 0 4 7 .500 0 0 4 0 .357 0 3 0-1 10 0 1 .909
99 Stueck, Tiara .294 6-6 17 1 5 1 0 1 6 9 .529 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
14 Heath, Madison .250 6-5 12 4 3 0 0 1 2 6 .500 1 1 4 0 .357 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
7 Jackson, Sydney .133 6-6 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 6 0 .188 0 0 1-1 13 5 0 1.000
20 Stone, Claira .083 5-5 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 1 0 .083 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
22 Caldwell, Aniya .083 5-4 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 8 0 .083 0 1 2-2 3 0 1 .750
4 Porter, Xztashya .067 6-6 15 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 0 1 2 0 .125 0 0 2-2 3 7 2 .833
10 Jackson, Kendall .500 3-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 2.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
12 Ohlson, Jazzmyn .400 3-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 2-2 5 2 0 1.000
5 Payne, Cheyenne .273 4-4 11 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 3-3 7 1 1 .889
23 Rumbold, Isabella .200 4-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
17 Lowery, Tamarah .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
32 Chambers, Vangilees .000 3-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .212 6-6 137 24 29 1 1 4 19 44 .321 8 2 36 0 .265 0 5 12-13 96 27 7 .946
Opponents .395 6-6 152 59 60 13 2 14 52 119 .783 28 8 15 0 .497 5 3 9-9 105 34 11 .927

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Deberry, Kevana 9.13 0-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 15.1 28 23 20 14 9 7 1 7 .394 6 3 0 2 1
24 Holloway, Laila 9.69 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 12 7 6 4 0 3 0 1 .500 1 0 0 1 1
17 Lowery, Tamarah 10.20 1-2 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.2 14 17 17 5 6 1 1 5 .292 0 3 0 2 1

10 Jackson, Kendall
105.0

0 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 12 10 5 0 2 0 1 .667 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 11.59 1-5 11 6 2 0 0 32.0 60 59 53 28 15 13 2 14 .395 8 8 0 5 3
Opponents 3.20 5-1 11 6 2 0 0 35.0 29 24 16 8 36 1 1 4 .212 6 2 0 0 5



2026 Fayetteville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Stueck, Tiara 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Jackson, Sydney 18 13 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stone, Claira 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
11 Patterson, Treja 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ohlson, Jazzmyn 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Heath, Madison 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Holloway, Laila 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rumbold, Isabella 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chambers, Vangilees 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lowery, Tamarah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Wilson, A'Leah 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Payne, Cheyenne 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Porter, Xztashya 12 3 7 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jackson, Kendall 5 3 1 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Caldwell, Aniya 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Deberry, Kevana 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 130 96 27 7 .946 2 18 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 150 105 34 11 .927 3 24 2 .923 0 0


